

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

APR 2 6 2022 DEPARTMENT ORDER NO. 62

Series of 2022 4 4/27/2022 SUBJECT : 18th Partial List of Accreditation of DPWH Provisional Materials Engineers and Materials Inspectors

In accordance with Department Order No. 108, Series of 2018, "*Guidelines on the Provisional Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers and Materials Inspectors"*, the following engineers are hereby accredited with corresponding classification indicated opposite their names:

NAME

- 1. AMBOY, ERWIN T.
- 2. BANZAGALES, MALVIN B.
- 3. BLEGARIO, LYMAN G.
- 4. CASTRO, MARIEL F.
- 5. SUBONG, REYMON G.
- 6. VILLAVERDE, AGEONIC V.

NAME

- 1. ALTESING, ALVIN C.
- 2. AZOTEA, MARC SINAN B.
- 3. BULAWAN, WILLY JR. A.
- 4. CABILADAS, MARK JEFF T.
- 5. CASIDO, JEMUEL L.
- 6. DE LOS REYES, YARA U.
- 7. ENCELA, JANNE KRIZIA D.
- 8. ESTERNON, LEIDY LOU V.
- 9. GICARO, JOSHUA G.
- 10. RUFILA, WINSTON GEY N.
- 11. SACAR, TIMOJEN A.
- 12. VINTA, MIGUELITA M.

CLASSIFICATION

Provisional Materials Engineer Provisional Materials Engineer

CLASSIFICATION

Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector

5

In view of their accreditation, the above-named personnel may be assigned to supervise DPWH projects, subject to the limits of assignment provided under Department Order No. 34, Series of 2021 (for PMEs) and Department Order No 111, Series of 2018 (for PMIs).

A Certificate of Accreditation and an Identification Card bearing a Permanent Accreditation Number shall be issued to the accredited Provisional Materials Engineers and Materials Inspectors.

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

14.1 RPF/RGM

